	· ·			. ;
VA TIONALLA 0000000000000000000000000000000000	of Management		0 - 01 -	The state of the s
NATIONALI ASSESSATELI Onteln: 6 (3 3 (10111		108214000	O 2 Sause by
Rei'No: NBA CTIZIA	Atio describe		ile 46,1,1110 QQMbl	ered . Dollo ph
Veh 140. SNB	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL			
0.01		ule int, A(Otlus)		3 3
		Y/O (WITH 00 1111) O/	(מנו)	
(11) (11) ! Reporting Only	1-Plioto V	H V Marian	manual dependance	was a list of the last
1113 1		Vanita Bebolt	***************************************	1, 12,
	Water as a second secon	ri by Pax / Fland to O	YDET/YYIISTZ	141 141
rotorrod With 1 140 Vestan Mical			olt.	Pex! 1
1) Hindfell Myst . M. & Yes	1701 989 3663	was a superior and the	, aji)
Polley Ho!) Perlodi (ver Typol (1).
ColVinited by 1	7 1011001	, Daler,	-T411181	>
Insured/Driver Llotallly (%) [Now tet Slow		P121-79% F	1 80-10011
Year of Registrations () Womonyl YIL			and drawing promotive franchistation of the state of the
13xocusi (\$ ') Lo	1,000 ()/52,	000 ()	MARKET TUTTER	MELLIAL CONTRACTOR
	KILYGUBUTKAN BURU.		TIMENS DEVICE DE LOS	oblor.
	-vivall Insurar UTGENT		1 1 1 1	1
Dilociu ()/101001-111 () Involoor VES(.	NOT NO TOW	ing Co1 (1 3	7
TO THE TANKS OF THE PROPERTY O	THE	THE SEPTEMBER OF THE		
aamolly thulsudii, hoj klaly Sykhimississississississississississississis	oo () \ Contrad Ca (STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	DALIMAN SELECTION TO THE SECOND SECON	1
) QO Chook/Post Rappir Ynape		1)		7-7-
) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Rep		h 11	1 44	W
111/11/21			<u> </u>	
				TO WILLIAM TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO T
W. Masterskingth States and Constitution of Constitution	AMINEAL STANDARY STANDARY STANDARY STANDARY	- Landau - L		
1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	The state of the s			1
H 14 manage larger larg				
The state of the s	7	AND SEA ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		
MA2194052"	1		MINDS TERM	A SAME A LANGUAGE A LA
		TO THE BOOK IN THE STATE OF THE	1(00) 3 mminus (200)	प्रविद्योश ।
: A GI.\O'ANGL! SUASHWANGUANANA SA BAGAN MAGAANA GARA	AV138 WAYS THEN EVENT AND OUT TO	1) bi I hollonilliu	wen amaix	\$110
Not Not the		1 Social along a strong	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OJHILO TO
		6) 41/11/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10	MRY BUTYLY .	0.J1H200) 171, 3160
ırn'ilged Pordon;		1) Kinoveninov 1) Kinoveninov 1) Kinoveninov 4) Aliteriamin	T 291A1001H	\$160
urnsiged Pordons		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SMRT BUTYLY TO THE Allows THY COULTY WOIL	33
Orthography (Bugy-In-Clin		1.421 Control Co. 1.421 Control Co. 1.421 Control Co. 1.51 Control Co. 1.51	MICE BOLLIA	33 310 310 323
C. Checked by (Buch-tu-Che		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	MRT BUTVIY D SOLVIOUR TO TO I Allowindy To Introduct T	\$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10
ntualists and the control of the con			MRT BUTVIY TO THIN WHAT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
C. Checked by (Buch-tu-Che		1. 2. 4.12.119.1. 10.00 A COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	MRT BUTVIY TO THIN WHAT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200

/ i



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	06/10/2021 17:40 (SGT)
Date of Accident	06/10/2021 10:15 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	PIONEER RD NORTH TOWARDS JURONG WEST ST 91
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	SNB5198D
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No CHIA POH CHUNG (XIE BAOTONG) SXXXX884J ANGGORDAN.X@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-96839358 (Office) +65-96839358

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer	Honda
Model	Freed
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	DMHCSNW00009182100
Cover Note Number	•

DRIVER

Name of Driver	CHIA POH CHUNG (XIE BAOTONG)
NRIC No	SXXXX884J

Date Of Birth 18/05/1971 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 12/09/2012 Driving experience 9 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96839358 Alt. Phone Number (Office) +65-96839358 Email Address ANGGORDAN.X@GMAIL.COM Address 1 DUNDEE ROAD Address complement #18-13 Postcode 149456 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Major/Minor Rd Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Bedok Division Headquarters Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002440000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-64443009 Police Station Address 30 Bedok North Road Singapore 469676 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO:G/20211006/7047 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number GBG3663G Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	CHIA POH CHUNG (XIE BAOTONG)
Gender	•
Phone No	-
Address	
Address Complement	£.
Post Code	₩ ₩
Approximate Age Years Old	w
Injuries Sustained	LEFT ANKLE, LEFT WRIST AND NECK AREA.
Injured person in which vehicle?	SNB5198D
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No



Page 3 of 15

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), w hich may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driveN is not the policyholder) / Date
Time

Sketch Plan

Whitle A: SNB51980

Vehitle B: GBG366366

Pioncerkd North towards Jurang wast Stal

	mstances	to i	Dalica	Dand	No:	Co	ط001 ادود	7017			
	KUPET	10	PUNCE	10 port	, 10	W	3031 (000	1047			
											-1,000
						1					
							Ŷ				
								-			
									. *		
			4								
										- 4	
				- 22							
		200						20 2	-		
							165				
3									-		*
		•									
127								*			
							i				
1							The state of the s		191		
			-							7	
							50				1
<u> </u>											
							_		2	1	
ě;							10			1 4	41
							Ē.				
							1				
							1-				
							-		- 4		
							-				
							1				
						-					
									<u> </u>		

Declaration

VWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

	Date of Accident	: 66/10/2021 Accident Time: 1015/ms (24-HR-FORMAT)	
	Accident Place	: Pipneer Rd Morth towards Jurong West St 91	
	Vehicle Reg. No (Car place No.)	: SNB5198D Vehicle Make/Model: Hopka Fred	
	lństrańca Company	China Taiping Policy No. DMHCSHW00009182100	
	Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual (hia Poh Chung (Xie BarToria)	
	ID of Registered Owner	Co Reg NoOwner s NAIC No. STILL	
		; Co Contact No: - Owner's Contact No; 968 39 358	
	DRIVER'S Name	: Chia Bh Chung (xie Baotong) DRIVER'S NRIG No: S7(16884)	
	DRIVER'S Date of Birth	18 May 1971 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 12 80 2012	
21	Relationship bet. Owner & Driver		ę
	DRIVER'S Address	1 Dunder Koad #18-13 Singapore 149456	
	DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.		
	DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR VOUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)	
	Email Address	anggordon x (2) amail com	
	Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \AFTER RAIN & WET	v
	Reporting Type	Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Ctaim Own Insurance	
-50	Number of Pessengers (including Was the accident reported to the p Was there any video Captured by	Driver): 01 Passenger Name: Gender: M/F police? YES \ NO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F car camera: YES \ NO Any Injuries: YES / NO Injured Name: Chia Pon Chung	
	Exact purpose for which yehicle	Injured Name:	in.
	reconstruction	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	
	Yehicle Rey No: GBG36	bb3 Gn Vehicle Reg No:	ū.
	Kehiele Makel Model:	Vehicle Make Model:	
	Marrie DRIVER:	Name DBIVER:	
	ONO DRIVER.	IC No. DRIVER:	
	DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contact & add:	
	<u> </u>	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	
	Vehicle Reg No		
	Vehişle Make Model	Vahiole Make Model:	
	Maine DRIVER.		
	- IT WE DRIVED	ICAO DOLES	
	CRINER CONTROL & SOIL	TOTAL STRUCTURE SALE	





1 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

Report No. G/20211006/7047

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Re	Vide Report No.			
06/10/2021 14:24					
Name Of Informant	Address	WHAT AREA STORY			
CHIA POH CHUNG	1 DUND	EE ROAD :	#18-13 SINGAPO	RF 149456	
ID Type / ID No.	Contact			110100	
NRIC NO / S7116884J	Home/O	Home/Office: Mobile:			
e es reale de esc			96839358	Same 4	
Nationality	Email Ad	Email Address			
SINGAPORE CITIZEN		CHIAPOHCHUNG@YAHOO.COM			
Occupation	Sex				
Self Employed	Male	50	18/05/1971	Race Chinese	
Institution/School Name	Languag	Language			
	English				
Date/Time Of Incident	Location	Location Of Incident			
06/10/2021 10:15	PIONEE	PIONEER ROAD NORTH			

On the above mentioned date and time, I was driving my vehicle SNB5198D along Pioneer Road North towards Jurong West St 91 direction.

I was travelling along the extreme left lane and was going straight when suddenly, GBG3663G, dashed out from the slip road of PIE towards Pioneer Road North.

Despite already slowing down before approaching the slip road on my left, I could not stop in time and collided with the rear right portion of GBG3663G.

Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass No signature is required.		
Date/Time: 06/10/2021 14:24		
Classification Of Case:		





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

The impact caused my body to lunge forward only to be restrained by my seat belt.

I knocked my left knee against the underside of the dashboard as a result of the collision.

Report No. G/20211006/7047

After the accident, I started feeling aches and pains over my left ankle, left wrist and Neck area. My left ankle also started to swell.	
Section 1997	
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
*	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/10/2021 14:24
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:



中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

AN0055A

Cov. Type C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Madaysia) Motor Vehicles (Triad-Parly Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysin)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHC6NW00009182100

Engine No.: LEB7259682 Cha. No.:GB73149734

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SNB5198D

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

CHIA POH CHUNG (XIE BAOTONG)

26/08/2021

Excess Sect 1.

\$\$1,250.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment (14:30:23)

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

5\$2,500.00

Excess Sect. II Excess Soct.II (Outside Singapore).

S\$1,250.00 5\$2,500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

25/08/2022

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

5\$100,00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*
As per Named Driver(s) stated below.
Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

CHIA POH CHUNG (XIE BAOTONG)

6. Limitations as to use:"

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whitst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : GOLDBELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE. LTD.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Componsation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

FOI CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: COWELL INSURANCE (AGENCY) PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 👬 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

O63896111

96222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com